Attachment G



2 G et e

g
g
)
i3
i

i

H

AMENDMENT NO. 3
. TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTERKEY AND
"~ MCSI WATER SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT

- THIS AMENDMENT;NO. 3 to the Agreement Betwéen the County of Monterey, , a political

subdivision of the State of California, acting as the Board of Directors of the Boronda County
Sanitation District '(BCSD) (hereinafter, *“County- BCSD”) and MCSI Water Systems
Management (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR”) is hereby entered into between the County BCSD

- and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the “Parties”) as of the last date opposite the respective
- signatures below, : '

'WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement with County BCSD on July 30, 2013,

(hereinafter, “Agreement”) which provided for an initial term to commence with the signing of

the Agreement through and including March 31, 2014 with the option to extend the Agreement
for four (4) additional one (1) year periods for an annual not to exceed amount of $60,396 and
_ for an amount not to exceed $181,188 for the first three (3) years of the Agreement; and

“WHEREAS, the Montcre’y County Board of Supervisors, acting as the Board of Directors of the

BCSD, authorized the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to execute the Agreement and future
amendments as stated in the Agreement; and ' . .

"WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on March 26, 2014 to extend the term for
-ong (1) additional year through March 31, 2015 (hereinafter, “Amendment No. 1"); and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on February 24, 2015 to extend the term -
for one (1) additional year through March 31, 2016 (hereinafter, “Amendment No. 2™): and -

. 'WHEREAS, the County BCSD desires that CONTRACTOR continue to provide services
- associated with the management, maintenance and operation of the San Jerardo Water System
‘(hereinafter, “Project™); and

WHEREAS, additional time and funding are required to allow the CONTRACTOR to continue
to provide services for the Project for an additional one (1) year period; and

' WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the termi for one (1)
-additional year to March 31, 2017 and increase the amount by $60,396 for a total amount not to

exceed $241,584 10 allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide tasks identified in the
Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 3.

Page 1 of 3 : _
Amendment No. 3 to Agreement
- ‘ , " MCSI Water Systems Management
Boronda County Sanitatior District - Zone 2, San Jerardo Water System (RFP #10355)
RMA - Public Works

Term: July 30, 2013 - March 31, 2017

Not to Exceed: $241,584.00




T R T S SRS TP PR AL W

. '71'_

- NOW THEREFORE the Parnes agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3 1 of Sectron 3, 0 “Term of Agreement” to read

©oas follows

.'The initial term sha]l cominence with the mgnmg of the ‘Agreeimient on July 30, 2013
‘through and including March 31, 2017, with the option to extend the Agreement for one”

(1) additional one (1) year penod

"_'-Amend the ﬁrst sentence of Paragraph 4.1.1 of Séction 4,0, “Compensatlon and -
._Payments” to read as follows:

) ThlS Agreement shall not exceed $241 584 for the 1n1t1a1 four (4) years of the Agreement.
. Amend Sectlon 5.10f Paragraph 5.0, “Invoxces and Purehase Orders” to read as’ follows ‘
.Invo1ces for all services rendered under thrs Agreement shall be subrmtted monthly and

.‘ “prompily; and in accordance with Section 5.2 of the Agreement. An original hardcopy of
~ each invoice shall be sent to the following; e o

* Boronda County Sanitation District — San Jerardo
. County of Monterey
- Resource Management Agency (RMA) Fmance DIVISIOH
.. 168 West Alisal Street, 2™ Floor -
- Salinas, Cahforma 93901

:__'V‘Any questrons pertammg to invoices under this Agreement shall - be dlrected to the
RMA - Finance Division at (831) 755 4800

_'Amend the fipst sentence of Sectron 5.2 of Paragraph 50 “Invorces and Purchase
' Orders” to read as follows:

' 'CONTRACTOR shall reference the Multi-Year Agreement number (#MYA 3000 *988}
. .and associated Purchase Order number on all invoices submitted to County.

- All other terms and conditions of the Agreernent remain unchanged and in full force

_ ThlS Amendment No. 3 shall be attached to the Agreement and 1ncorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement. :

The: rec1tals to this Amendment No. 3 are 1ncorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No. 3,

Page 2 of 3 )
Amendment No. 3 to Agreement:
- MCSI Water Systems Management
Boronda County Sanitation District - Zone 2, San Jerardo Water System (RFP #1 0353)
. RMA - Public Works
Term: July 30, 2013 ~ March 31, 2017
Not to Exceed: $241,584.00




[N TS PR
et e i by b

i amen L ML D

T T TN N RS K P s o

§

§
]
4
4
3
B
i
3
N

i
N
n

| e R i,

By: -, , : MCSI Water Systems Management

..+ Contracts/Purchasing Officer . C T X . .
ows _ WA ey ZM ,’» NN
r .

-"-._Ofﬁceofthe un%%w : . ' : o TreagurerorAsst.T‘reasurer) - ' ) -
w - Wy oaty o Xesserp | Ml cro

By -

.. IN 'WITNESS WHEREOF ‘the Parties. hereto have executed this Amendmént No. 3 o the

Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below,

- COUNTY/DF MONTEREY ~ CONTRACTOR*

(Signature of Chair, President or Vice President)

: It"é;:r - Roso L, h\ﬁf‘g{-{- . PRE&'I'D(&J"\“_
‘ (Print Name and Title) ‘

Date:

By: A

Approved as to Fofrm and Legality

il /beputy County Coufise! * (Print Name and Title) |

L
i orznge Tezey

D 0 O pue .Z j JD/ /fg

Approved as to Fiscal Provisi
By . M } i

_ ~ 7 Madig Bntrolier

'Date:r.' . /‘é-«lc

. Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

Risk Management

. Date:

FINSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including Timited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legatl

- name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a

Ppartnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to

' exccute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. IF CONTRACTOR s contracting in an individual capacity, the individual
~- shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agresment, :

- Page3of3 ) ‘ . )
Amendment No. 3 to Agreement
MCSI Water Systems Management
Boronda County Sanitation District — Zone 2, San Jerardo Water Systemn (RFP #10355)
. RMA - Public Works
Term: July 30, 2013 - March 31, 2017
Not to Exceed: $241,384,00






